
Kentucky Christian (6-9) -vs- WVU Tech (WV) (6-12)
3/7/2026 at Beckley, WV (Linda K. Epling)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jonas Franti ()
Loss: Carlos Viana ()
HBP: Tate Martino
PB: Josh Wright (4), Angel Leiva (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kentucky Christian 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 7 10 0
WVU Tech (WV) 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 X 9 8 2

Kentucky Christian 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tate Scott lf 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Christian Gerena cf 3 0 1 2 0 2 0
    Caleb Atafua ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Ty Scott rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
    JJ Valentín ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Caiden Skelton 1b 5 1 1 1 0 2 1
Eric Odell p/dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Jaryn McLaughlin 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
James Elliott ss 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Josh Wright c 1 0 0 1 2 0 1
    Eli Winsted pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cristian Garcia 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Isaac Bellamy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carlos Viana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaiah Emmons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 10 6 4 9 7

2B: Christian Gerena (1); Eric Odell (1)
HR: Caiden Skelton (1)
SH: Christian Gerena (1); Josh Wright (1)
SF: James Elliott (1)
SB: James Elliott (1)
HBP: Cristian Garcia (1)

WVU Tech (WV) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maddex Sims cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Angel Leiva c 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Carson Brown pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Tompkins 1b 3 1 2 1 2 1 0
    Ethan Dylan Turner 1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gabe Templeton lf 4 1 1 1 1 0 3
Nolan Copeland 2b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Nate Wolfe dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Tyler Mackey rf 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
Cody Cooper 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
JJ Polvinale ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Joshua Tibbits ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marco Viteri Moran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tate Martino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonas Franti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dale Boone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braedan Pakkala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 8 7 9 5 7

2B: Angel Leiva (1)
3B: Maddex Sims (1)
SH: Maddex Sims (1); Cody Cooper (1)
SB: Tyler Mackey (1)
E: Tyler Mackey (1); Marco Viteri Moran (1)
DP: 1

Kentucky Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eric Odell 0.1 3 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 1 32
Isaac Bellamy 3.2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 11 11 6 1 51
Carlos Viana (L, ) 2.1 1 3 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 7 12 4 2 49
Logan Martin 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 11
Isaiah Emmons 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 21
Totals 8 9 9 9 5 1 0 0 0 29 40 13 5 164

WVU Tech (WV) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marco Viteri Moran 6.0 4 2 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 20 22 6 5 80
Tate Martino 0.2 1 2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 6 2 0 13
Jonas Franti (W, ) 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
Dale Boone 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 22
Braedan Pakkala 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 23
Totals 10 7 6 4 9 1 0 1 0 33 41 10 7 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kentucky Christian - Top of 1st KEN WVU
Tate Scott lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Christian Gerena struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Ty Scott struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 1st KEN WVU
Maddex Sims grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Angel Leiva singled to right field (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Carson Brown pinch ran for Angel Leiva. 0 0
Jacob Tompkins singled to right field (1-0 B); Carson Brown advanced to third. 0 0
Carson Brown scored on a passed ball. 0 1
Jacob Tompkins advanced to second. 0 1
Gabe Templeton walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Nolan Copeland walked (3-1 KBBBB); Gabe Templeton advanced to second; Jacob Tompkins advanced to
third. 0 1
Nolan Copeland advanced to second on a passed ball; Gabe Templeton advanced to third on a passed ball;
Jacob Tompkins scored on a passed ball. 0 2
Nate Wolfe walked (3-2 BBKBSFFFFB). 0 2
Tyler Mackey singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 KFBB); Nate Wolfe advanced to second; Nolan Copeland
scored; Gabe Templeton scored. 0 4
Eric Odell to dh. 0 4
Isaac Bellamy to p. 0 4
Cody Cooper flied out to cf (3-2 KBKBBF). 0 4
JJ Polvinale flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4

Kentucky Christian - Top of 2nd KEN WVU
Angel Leiva to c for Carson Brown. 0 4
Caiden Skelton struck out looking (2-2 FBSFBK). 0 4
Eric Odell popped up to c (1-2 FBF). 0 4
Jaryn McLaughlin grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 2nd KEN WVU
Maddex Sims struck out swinging (1-2 FSFFBS). 0 4
Angel Leiva grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKF). 0 4
Jacob Tompkins struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 4

Kentucky Christian - Top of 3rd KEN WVU
James Elliott singled to center field (2-2 FFFBFB). 0 4
Josh Wright walked (3-1 SBBBB); James Elliott advanced to second. 0 4
Eli Winsted pinch ran for Josh Wright. 0 4
Cristian Garcia grounded into double play p unassisted (1-1 FB); Eli Winsted out on the play; James Elliott
advanced to third. 0 4
James Elliott scored on an error by p, unearned. 1 4
Tate Scott flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 4

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 3rd KEN WVU
Josh Wright to c for Eli Winsted. 1 4
Gabe Templeton fouled out to 1b (3-2 FBKBB). 1 4
Nolan Copeland struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 1 4
Nate Wolfe lined out to ss (0-0). 1 4

Kentucky Christian - Top of 4th KEN WVU
Christian Gerena struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFFFS). 1 4



Ty Scott struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBFFFS). 1 4
Caiden Skelton flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 4th KEN WVU
Tyler Mackey fouled out to c (1-2 FSB). 1 4
Cody Cooper struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 1 4
JJ Polvinale lined out to rf (2-2 KKBFFFB). 1 4

Kentucky Christian - Top of 5th KEN WVU
Eric Odell flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4
Jaryn McLaughlin flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 4
James Elliott singled to left field (2-2 BSBF). 1 4
Josh Wright reached on a fielder's choice to second base (3-1 BBBK); James Elliott out at second 2b to ss. 1 4

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 5th KEN WVU
Carlos Viana to p for Isaac Bellamy. 1 4
Maddex Sims grounded out to p (2-2 BKKB). 1 4
Angel Leiva popped up to 3b (2-1 KBB). 1 4
Jacob Tompkins walked (3-1 BBBFB). 1 4
Gabe Templeton flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 4

Kentucky Christian - Top of 6th KEN WVU
Cristian Garcia singled to right field (0-1 K). 1 4
Tate Scott singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf (2-0 BB); Cristian Garcia advanced to
third. 1 4
Christian Gerena grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 S); Tate Scott advanced to third; Cristian Garcia
scored. 2 4
Ty Scott struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 4
Caiden Skelton grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKS). 2 4

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 6th KEN WVU
Nolan Copeland popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 2 4
Nate Wolfe struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 4
Tyler Mackey walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 4
Tyler Mackey stole second. 2 4
Tyler Mackey advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
Cody Cooper popped up to 2b (3-2 FBFBBF). 2 4

Kentucky Christian - Top of 7th KEN WVU
Tate Martino to p for Marco Viteri Moran. 2 4
Eric Odell doubled to center field (1-0 B). 2 4
Jaryn McLaughlin flied out to rf (0-0); Eric Odell advanced to third. 2 4
James Elliott flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Eric Odell scored. 3 4
Josh Wright walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Cristian Garcia hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Josh Wright advanced to second. 3 4
Eli Winsted pinch ran for Josh Wright. 3 4
Cristian Garcia advanced to second on a wild pitch; Eli Winsted advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
Tate Scott walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 4
Jonas Franti to p for Tate Martino. 3 4
Caleb Atafua pinch hit for Christian Gerena. 3 4
Caleb Atafua walked, RBI (3-2 SBBBFB); Tate Scott advanced to second; Cristian Garcia advanced to third;
Eli Winsted scored. 4 4
JJ Valent&iacute;n pinch hit for Ty Scott. 4 4
Christian Gerena pinch ran for Caleb Atafua. 4 4
JJ Valent&iacute;n struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 4



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 7th KEN WVU
Ty Scott to rf for JJ Valent&iacute;n. 4 4
Josh Wright to c for Eli Winsted. 4 4
Christian Gerena to cf. 4 4
JJ Polvinale walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Maddex Sims grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); JJ Polvinale advanced to second. 4 4
Angel Leiva walked (3-2 SSBBBB). 4 4
Carson Brown pinch ran for Angel Leiva. 4 4
Jacob Tompkins singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Carson Brown advanced to third; JJ Polvinale scored. 4 5
Ethan Dylan Turner pinch ran for Jacob Tompkins. 4 5
Logan Martin to p for Carlos Viana. 4 5
Gabe Templeton singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Ethan Dylan Turner advanced to third; Carson
Brown scored. 4 6
Nolan Copeland singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Gabe Templeton advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b;
Ethan Dylan Turner scored. 4 7
Nate Wolfe popped up to rf (0-0). 4 7

Kentucky Christian - Top of 8th KEN WVU
Angel Leiva to c for Carson Brown. 4 7
Ethan Dylan Turner to 1b. 4 7
Dale Boone to p for Jonas Franti. 4 7
Caiden Skelton homered to center field, RBI (2-2 BBKF). 5 7
Eric Odell struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 5 7
Jaryn McLaughlin singled to left field (1-1 KB). 5 7
James Elliott singled to center field (1-2 BKS); Jaryn McLaughlin advanced to third. 5 7
Josh Wright grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); James Elliott advanced to second; Jaryn McLaughlin
scored. 6 7
James Elliott stole third. 6 7
Cristian Garcia flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 6 7

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 8th KEN WVU
Tyler Mackey walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 7
Cody Cooper grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Tyler Mackey advanced to second. 6 7
Joshua Tibbits pinch hit for JJ Polvinale. 6 7
Isaiah Emmons to p for Logan Martin. 6 7
Joshua Tibbits flied out to lf (3-2 BBSKBF); Tyler Mackey advanced to third. 6 7
Maddex Sims tripled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Tyler Mackey scored. 6 8
Angel Leiva doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 BBKS); Maddex Sims scored. 6 9
Carson Brown pinch ran for Angel Leiva. 6 9
Jacob Tompkins pinch hit for Ethan Dylan Turner. 6 9
Jacob Tompkins walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 9
Gabe Templeton lined out to cf (0-1 K). 6 9

Kentucky Christian - Top of 9th KEN WVU
Angel Leiva to c for Carson Brown. 6 9
Jacob Tompkins to 1b. 6 9
Joshua Tibbits to ss. 6 9
Braedan Pakkala to p for Dale Boone. 6 9
Tate Scott singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 6 9
Tate Scott advanced to second on a passed ball. 6 9
Christian Gerena doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Tate Scott scored. 7 9
Ty Scott flied out to rf (1-2 BKSF). 7 9
Caiden Skelton struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 7 9
JJ Polvinale to ss for Joshua Tibbits. 7 9
Eric Odell grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 9



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 9th KEN WVU


